



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLA No.1328 of 2025

Dullava Kolar ... ***Appellant***
Mr. S. Dash, Advocate
-versus-
State of Odisha & Another ... ***Respondents***
Mr. C. Mohanty, Addl. PP

CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)
07.03.2026

Order No.
03.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, this Court feels the necessity to know about the present status of the case, since deposition of 20 witnesses has already been supplied to the Court. Accordingly, the learned trial Court is requested to submit a report as to the status of trial, the number of remaining witnesses the prosecution intends to examine and the probable time required for disposal of the case. The aforesaid report be placed before this Court on or before 22.03.2026. List this matter on 23.03.2026.

A copy of this order be immediately transmitted to the concerned Court for compliance.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge