



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLA No.1328 of 2025

Dullava Kolar ... ***Appellant***
Mr. S. Dash, Advocate
-versus-
State of Orissa & Another ... ***Respondents***
Mr. R.B. Mishra, Addl. PP

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY
ORDER(ORAL)24.03.2026

Order No.

- 04.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Mr. Suryakanta Dash, learned counsel for the appellant prays to not press the present criminal appeal and accordingly, present CRLA stands disposed of as not pressed.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge